



Oil India Limited
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
P.O. DULIAJAN, DIST. DIBRUGARH,
ASSAM, INDIA, PIN-786 602

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT
TEL: (91) 374-2800548
Email: contracts@oilindia.in
Website: www.oil-india.com
FAX: (91)374-2803549

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2

TO GeM Bid No. GEM/2022/B/1878314 DATED 09.02.2022

This corrigendum against GeM Bid No. GEM/2022/B/1878314 for “Hiring of 3(Three) Nos. brand new 18 to 22 seater fully built AC buses” is issued to notify the following:

Document/ Clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Introduction about the project /services being proposed for procurement	Sub: Description of services: Hiring services of 3 (three) Nos. Brand New, fully built, 18 to 22 seater (including driver) AC Bus to be purchased from vehicle manufacturer as a complete bus of Make: Swaraj Mazda, Model: SML ISUZU Executive LX AC BUS BS6 4240 WB ABS, or Make: Eicher, Model: Eicher Starline 2050D STAFF AC or any other equivalent make & model having BS-VI or latest Emission Norms with all standard fittings & accessories and upholsteries, to be used primarily for Airport Service for a period of 4(four) years purchased after issuance of LOA and to be stationed at OIL's operational areas in Assam & Arunachal Pradesh.	Sub: Description of services: Hiring services of 3 (three) Nos. Brand New, fully built, 18 to 22 seater (including driver) AC Bus to be purchased from vehicle manufacturer as a complete bus of Make: Swaraj Mazda, Model: SML ISUZU Executive LX AC BUS BS6 4240 WB ABS, or Make: Eicher, Model: Eicher Starline 2075H STAFF AC or any other equivalent make & model having BS-VI or latest Emission Norms with all standard fittings & accessories and upholsteries, to be used primarily for Airport Service for a period of 4(four) years purchased after issuance of LOA and to be stationed at OIL's operational areas in Assam & Arunachal Pradesh.
Scope of Work 1.1 MAKE & MODEL, ii)	Make - EICHER, Model- EICHER STARLINE 2050S STAFF AC having BS-VI or latest Emission Norms.	Make - EICHER, Model- EICHER STARLINE 2075H STAFF AC having BS-VI or latest Emission Norms.

Scope of Work, 1.0 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF THE VEHICLE, 1.2		vi) The offered bus model must come equipped with pushback seats for the passengers.
Special Terms and Conditions (STC) of the Contract SECTION-II: SCC, 1.0	Description of services: Hiring services of 3 (three) Nos. Brand New, fully built, 18 to 22 seater (including driver) AC Bus to be purchased from vehicle manufacturer as a complete bus of Make: Swaraj Mazda, Model: SML ISUZU Executive LX AC BUS BS6 4240 WB ABS, or Make: Eicher, Model: Eicher Starline 2050D STAFF AC or any other equivalent make & model having BSVI or latest Emission Norms with all standard fittings & accessories and upholsteries, to be used primarily for Airport Service for a period of 4(four) years purchased after issuance of LOA and to be stationed at OIL's operational areas in Assam & Arunachal Pradesh.	Description of services: Hiring services of 3 (three) Nos. Brand New, fully built, 18 to 22 seater (including driver) AC Bus to be purchased from vehicle manufacturer as a complete bus of Make: Swaraj Mazda, Model: SML ISUZU Executive LX AC BUS BS6 4240 WB ABS, or Make: Eicher, Model: Eicher Starline 2075H STAFF AC or any other equivalent make & model having BSVI or latest Emission Norms with all standard fittings & accessories and upholsteries, to be used primarily for Airport Service for a period of 4(four) years purchased after issuance of LOA and to be stationed at OIL's operational areas in Assam & Arunachal Pradesh.
Special Terms and Conditions (STC) of the Contract SECTION-II: SCC, 4.1, ii)	Make - EICHER, Model- EICHER STARLINE 2050S STAFF AC having BS-VI or latest Emission Norms.	Make - EICHER, Model- EICHER STARLINE 2075H STAFF AC having BS-VI or latest Emission Norms.
Special Terms and Conditions (STC) of the Contract SECTION-II: SCC, 4.2		vi) The offered bus model must come equipped with pushback seats for the passengers.
BOQ/SOQ	DESCRIPTION OF WORK/SERVICE: Description of services: Hiring services of 3 (three) Nos. Brand New, fully built, 18 to 22 seater (including driver) AC Bus to be purchased from vehicle	DESCRIPTION OF WORK/SERVICE: Description of services: Hiring services of 3 (three) Nos. Brand New, fully built, 18 to 22 seater (including driver) AC Bus to be purchased

	<p>manufacturer as a complete bus of Make: Swaraj Mazda, Model: SML ISUZU Executive LX AC BUS BS6 4240 WB ABS, or Make: Eicher, Model: Eicher Starline 2050D STAFF AC or any other equivalent make & model having BS-VI or latest Emission Norms with all standard fittings & accessories and upholsteries, to be used primarily for Airport Service for a period of 4(four) years purchased after issuance of LOA and to be stationed at OIL's operational areas in Assam & Arunachal Pradesh.</p>	<p>from vehicle manufacturer as a complete bus of Make: Swaraj Mazda, Model: SML ISUZU Executive LX AC BUS BS6 4240 WB ABS, or Make: Eicher, Model: Eicher Starline 2075H STAFF AC or any other equivalent make & model having BS-VI or latest Emission Norms with all standard fittings & accessories and upholsteries, to be used primarily for Airport Service for a period of 4(four) years purchased after issuance of LOA and to be stationed at OIL's operational areas in Assam & Arunachal Pradesh.</p>
<p>Proforma-III, Proforma-IV, Proforma-XV, Proforma-XVII, Proforma-XX</p> <p>Proforma-A</p>	<p>“Make: Eicher, Model: Eicher Starline 2050D STAFF AC”</p>	<p>“Make: Eicher, Model: Eicher Starline 2075H STAFF AC”</p>

2.0 (i) Revised Bid End Date & Time : **23.02.2022 [14:00 Hrs (IST)]**

(ii) Revised Bid Opening Date & Time: **23.02.2022 [14:30 Hrs (IST)]**

3.0 The bidders who have already submitted his/her offer against the Tender are requested to revisit the Tender for the above changes and to be guided accordingly.

All others terms and conditions of the Bid Document remain unchanged. Details can be viewed at www.oil-india.com.

Sd/-

(J. BORAH)

SR. OFFICER- CONTRACTS (TS)